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NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS
MARKET VALUES
ROLLCODE: MINERAL
Mineral
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
Improvement
Improvement Non-Home Site
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL
Personal
ROLLCODE: REAL
Agriculture
Improvement
Improvement Non-Home Site
Land
Land Ag Land
Land Non-Home Site

TOTAL MARKET VALUE

DEFERRALS
Ag

TOTAL DEFERRALS

EXEMPTIONS

23.231 Circuit Breaker Limitation

Absolute Exemption

Absolute Exemption , XN, XN

Autos , XO , PPV, XO , PPV

Cap Adiustment , XT , XT

Child Care Facility

Contract Abatement

Disabled

Disabled Veteran

Disaster

Economic Development , XL , XL

Energy , XR , XR

Freeport

Goods in Transit

Historic Site

Homestead

Low Income Housing , XD, XA, XD, XA

Medical / Biomedical

Miscellaneous , XV , XV

Nominal Value

Other, XF, XH, XU , XF, XH, XU,XF,XH,XU

Over 65

Pollution Control

Private Schools , XJ , XJ

Solar/Wind

Surviving Spouse

Surviving Spouse Disabled Person
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Amount

$700

$81,035,065
$745,540

$18,450,781,099

$14,254,471,252

$137,928,322,472

$68,978,072,577
$51,710,372,874

$28,868,550
$26,757,316,566

$318,189,986,695

$14,253,920,537
$14,253,920,537

$496,741,912
$101,899,691
$1,062,852
$873,309,546
$14,673,545,121
$0
$170,471,722
$364,670,238
$1,916,912,407
$1,800,740
$4,484,487
$19,641,392
$1,643,218,322
$45,218
$15,799,982
$29,154,671,618
$3,355,053
$32,717,419
$21,878,814,911
$3,896,125
$2,275,026
$6,517,891,532
$56,456,094
$285,086,023
$35,827,728
$1,854,578

$0

Count
450,423

11,402

8,618
79

43
1,127
189,762
3

38
4,016
9,709
5

11

38

165

2

260
248,315
16

4
16,401
5,582
12
67,978
168

55

391

4

106
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Youth Developemnt , XI , Xl

TOTAL MARKET VALUE
TAXABLE VALUE
TAX RATE

ROLLCODE: MINERAL
Levy

ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME

Levy

ROLLCODE: PERSONAL

Levy

ROLLCODE: REAL
Levy

LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN

OTHER LOST LEVY
TOTAL LOST LEVY

TOTAL LEVY

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS
GRAND TOTAL FOR DEFERRALS AND EXEMPTIONS

$21,830,120

$78,278,279,857
$92,532,200,394

$31

8,189,986,695

$225,657,786,301

$0.00

$58,391.04

$12,556,355.50

$168,818,466.63

$1

0.08122

81,433,213.17
$1,846,000.04

$21.97
$1,846,022.01

14

2,505

36,219

411,694

Calculation Analysis

Frozen
DV100 (Excl. Frozen)
Prorated (Excl. Frozen

Other

Calc Levy
15,079,268.81
23,490.12

0.00
168,176,476.25

- Tax Amount
13,233,268.77

168,176,476.25

= Diff.
1,846,000.04
21.97

0.00

0.00

Market Value
37,823,583,803

1,443,392,177
0

278,923,010,715

Exemption
19,257,629,825

1,287,133,013

71,987,437,556

Taxable Value
18,565,953,978

156,259,164
0
206,935,573,159

Total

183,279,235.18

181,433,213.17

1,846,022.01

318,189,986,695

92,532,200,394

225,657,786,301

DV100 (Incl. Frozen)

Prorated (Incl. Frozen

3,189.96
0.00

599.30
0.00

591,385,145
0

499,479,397

91,905,748
0
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