2024 TAX ROLL SUMMARY		60 - COLLIN COLLEGE
	Amount	Count
NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS		450,423
MARKET VALUES		
ROLLCODE: MINERAL		
Mineral	\$700	
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME		
Improvement	\$81,035,065	
Improvement Non-Home Site	\$745,540	
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL		
Personal	\$18,450,781,099	
ROLLCODE: REAL		
Agriculture	\$14,254,471,252	
Improvement	\$137,928,322,472	
Improvement Non-Home Site	\$68,978,072,577	
Land	\$51,710,372,874	
Land Ag Land	\$28,868,550	
Land Non-Home Site	\$26,757,316,566	
TOTAL MARKET V	ALUE	\$318,189,986,695
DEFERRALS		
Ag	\$14,253,920,537	11,402
TOTAL DEFERRAL	S	\$14,253,920,537
EXEMPTIONS		
23.231 Circuit Breaker Limitation	\$496,741,912	8,618
Absolute Exemption	\$101,899,691	79
Absolute Exemption , XN , XN	\$1,062,852	43
Autos , XO , PPV , XO , PPV	\$873,309,546	1,127
Cap Adjustment , XT , XT	\$14,673,545,121	189,762
Child Care Facility	\$0	3
Contract Abatement	\$170,471,722	38
Disabled	\$364,670,238	4,016
Disabled Veteran	\$1,916,912,407	9,709
Disaster	\$1,800,740	5
Economic Development , XL , XL	\$4,484,487	11
Energy , XR , XR	\$19,641,392	38
Freeport	\$1,643,218,322	165
Goods in Transit	\$45,218	2
Historic Site	\$15,799,982	260
Homestead	\$29,154,671,618	248,315
Low Income Housing , XD, XA , XD, XA	\$3,355,053	16
Medical / Biomedical	\$32,717,419	4
Miscellaneous , XV , XV	\$21,878,814,911	16,401
Nominal Value	\$3,896,125	5,582
Other, XF, XH, XU , XF, XH, XU,XF,XH,XU	\$2,275,026	12
Over 65	\$6,517,891,532	67,978
Pollution Control	\$56,456,094	168
Private Schools , XJ , XJ	\$285,086,023	55
Solar/Wind	\$35,827,728	391
Surviving Spouse	\$1,854,578	4
Surviving Spouse Disabled Person	\$0	106

## 2024 TAX ROLL SUMMARY

## 60 - COLLIN COLLEGE

Youth Developemnt , XI , XI	\$21,830,120		14		
	TOTAL EXEMPTIONS	\$78,278,279,8	357		
GRAND TOTAL FOR DEFERRALS AND EXEMPTIONS		\$92,532,200,3	94		
TOTAL MARKET VALUE		\$318,189,986,6	95		
TAXABLE VALUE		\$225,657,786,301			
TAX RATE		0.081	22		
ROLLCODE: MINERAL Levy		\$0.00	5		
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME Levy		\$58,391.04	2,505		
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL Levy		\$12,556,355.50	36,219		
ROLLCODE: REAL Levy		\$168,818,466.63	411,694		
	TOTAL LEVY \$181,433,213.17		.17		
LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN		\$1,846,000.04			
OTHER LOST LEVY		\$21.97			
TOTAL LOST LEVY	\$1,846,022.01				

Calculation Analysis								
	Calc Levy	- Tax Amount	= Diff.	Market Value	Exemption	Taxable Value		
Frozen	15,079,268.81	13,233,268.77	1,846,000.04	37,823,583,803	19,257,629,825	18,565,953,978		
DV100 (Excl. Frozen)	23,490.12	23,468.15	21.97	1,443,392,177	1,287,133,013	156,259,164		
Prorated (Excl. Frozen	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0	0		
Other	168,176,476.25	168,176,476.25	0.00	278,923,010,715	71,987,437,556	206,935,573,159		
Total	183,279,235.18	181,433,213.17	1,846,022.01	318,189,986,695	92,532,200,394	225,657,786,301		
DV100 (Incl. Frozen)	3,189.96	2,590.66	599.30	591,385,145	499,479,397	91,905,748		
Prorated (Incl. Frozen	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0	0		